Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Entek IRD International Corporation		09/30/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockwell Automation, Inc.	
Street Address:	1201 South Second Street	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53204-2496	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1612857	BETA PLUS
Registration Number:	1612473	CLEANS-AER
Registration Number:	1599409	CONTAM ALERT
Registration Number:	1868107	DIGITAL VISC ALERT
Registration Number:	1725224	EMONITOR
Registration Number:	2287675	EMONITOR ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	2464432	ENLAB
Registration Number:	2534696	ENLUBE
Registration Number:	2556632	ENPAC
Registration Number:	2528097	ENSHARE
Registration Number:	2430470	ENTACH
Registration Number:	1249657	ENTEK
	TI T	TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0919

900033558

Registration Number:	1732625	ENTEK
Registration Number:	2583195	ENTRX
Registration Number:	2625538	ENWATCH
Registration Number:	1736198	ESHAPE
Registration Number:	2274097	MOTORMONITOR
Registration Number:	2489830	PLANTLINK
Registration Number:	2391050	TURBOTREND
Registration Number:	2673059	VISTEC
Registration Number:	2738579	XM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)382-3900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-382-0319

Email: lkjansen@ra.rockwell.com

Correspondent Name: Linda K. Jansen

Address Line 1: 1201 South Second Street

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53204-2496

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MERGER-ENTEK TO RA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda K. Jansen
Signature:	/Linda K. Jansen/
Date:	10/07/2005

Total Attachments: 6

source=MergerEntekintoRA#page1.tif source=MergerEntekintoRA#page2.tif source=MergerEntekintoRA#page3.tif source=MergerEntekintoRA#page4.tif source=MergerEntekintoRA#page5.tif source=MergerEntekintoRA#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0920



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ELECTRONICS CORPORATION OF AMERICA (INTERNATIONAL)", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

"ENTEK IRD INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION", A OHIO CORPORATION, "PROPACK DATA CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "ROCKWELL SOFTWARE INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 7:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

2650151

050805554

Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4198401

DATE: 10-03-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0921

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:45 PM 09/30/2005 FILED 07:08 PM 09/30/2005 SRV 050805554 - 2650151 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

ELECTRONICS CORPORATION OF AMERICA (INTERNATIONAL),
ENTEK IRD INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION,
ROCKWELL SOFTWARE INC.

AND

PROPACK DATA CORPORATION

OTAL

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("Parent"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: Parent is a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and its Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on August 29, 1996. Parent was incorporated under the name New Rockwell International Corporation.

SECOND: Electronics Corporation of America (International) ("ECA") is a corporation organized and existing under the Business Corporation Act of the

10.CRECRE - EYM

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0922 Commonwealth of Massachusetts and its Articles of Organization were filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Massachusetts on July 7, 1971.

THIRD: Entek IRD International Corporation ("Entek") is a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Ohio and its Articles of Incorporation were filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Ohio on December 3, 1981. Entek was incorporated under the name Entek Scientific Corporation.

FOURTH: Rockwell Software Inc. ("Rockwell Software") is a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and its Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 18, 1994. Rockwell Software was incorporated under the name Rocksoft Inc.

FIFTH: Propack Data Corporation ("Propack") is a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and its Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 3, 1999.

SIXTH: Parent owns 100% of the outstanding shares of common stock, no par value, of ECA, which is the only class of stock of ECA outstanding. Parent owns 100% of the outstanding shares of common stock, no par value, of Entek, which is the only class of stock of Entek outstanding. Parent owns 100% of the outstanding shares of common stock, par value \$.001 per share, of Rockwell Software, which is the only class of stock of Rockwell Software outstanding. Parent owns 100% of the outstanding shares

2

of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share, of Propack, which is the only class of stock of Propack outstanding.

SEVENTH: The laws of the State of Ohio, the jurisdiction of organization of Entek, permit the merger of a corporation of that jurisdiction with a corporation of another jurisdiction. The laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, the jurisdiction of organization of ECA, permit the merger of a corporation of that jurisdiction with a corporation of another jurisdiction.

EIGHTH: Parent, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on September 7, 2005, determined to merge each of ECA, Entek, Rockwell Software and Propack with and into itself:

RESOLVED, that effective at the Effective Time (as hereinafter defined), (i) Electronics Corporation of America (International), a Massachusetts corporation ("ECA"), (ii) Entek IRD International Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("Entek"), (iii) Rockwell Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Rockwell Software"), and (iv) Propack Data Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Propack") (together, the "Subsidiaries"), each of which is, or will be immediately prior to the Effective Time, a wholly-owned subsidiary of this Corporation, be merged with and into this Corporation (the "Merger") upon the terms and conditions set forth below, with the Corporation being the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") in the Merger, in one or more transactions that qualify as complete liquidations pursuant to Internal Revenue Code Section 332; and further

RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the Merger shall be as follows:

- At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any (a) action on the part of this Corporation of the Subsidiaries:
 - (1) This Corporation shall succeed to all of the rights, privileges, powers, franchises, patents, trademarks, licenses, registrations and other property and assets of every kind and

description of the Subsidiaries, and this Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of the Subsidiaries; and

- (2) Each outstanding share of capital stock of the Subsidiaries shall be cancelled with no payment being made with respect thereto.
- (b) The Merger shall be effective at 5:00 p.m., Eastern time, on September 30, 2005 (the "Effective Time"); and further

RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of this Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered, in the name and on behalf of this Corporation, to execute and deliver a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge the Subsidiaries with and into this Corporation, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect the Merger; and further

RESOLVED, that the officers of this Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered, in the name and on behalf of this Corporation and under its corporate seal or otherwise, to do or perform, or cause to be done or performed, all such acts, deeds and things, and to make, execute and deliver, or cause to be made, executed or delivered, all such agreements, undertakings, documents, instruments or certificates as such officer or officers may deem necessary or appropriate to effectuate or carry out fully the purpose and intent of the foregoing resolutions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Rockwell Automation, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by its officers thereunto duly authorized this 30th day of September, 2005.

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC.

Bv:

Senior Vice President General

Attest: Karen A. Bulistrezi

Associate General Counsel and

Assistant Socretary

5

MY3 - 201353,03

RECORDED: 10/07/2005